Ames Christian School 2015-16 K-7 Tuition/Fee Schedule

925 South 16t Street www.ameschristianschool.org Telephone (515) 233-0772
Ames, lowa 50010 Fax (515) 232-0005

Invest in Your Child’s Future - Today

Monthly Tuition Early* Regular

10 Equal Monthly Registration Fee Registration Fee
Payments (Aug.- May) by March 12th) (March 13 & after)

Kindergarten (full day) — 7th Grade $533.50 $250.00 $350.00

Multiple Child Discounts: 109%b Tuition Discount for Second Child
(First child must be enrolled in grades K-7 for your Preschool child 2096 Tuition Discount for Third Child

to qualify for this tuition discount) 30% Tuition Discount for Fourth Child
Additional 1096 Tuition Discount for
Each Subsequent Child Per Famil

All numbers are shown on a per student/child basis. Enrollment is on an annual basis and registration fees are
due at the time of enroliment. All reqistration fees are non-refundable. Tuition payments are due by the
10" of each month in 10 equal monthly payments (first payment August 10" and last payment May 10'"). A
late fee of $50.00 is applied to each unpaid account after the 10" of each month. All insufficient fund checks
will create a $25.00 charge to each account. Automatic Debit Authorization is available and
encouraged for consistent tuition payments. Please call the school office if you have any questions.

*The early registration fee for grades K-7 is allowed for each new and returning student registered with a
completed enrollment application. Payment is required by March 12stfor returning students to receive this
discounted rate.

Before and After School Dependent Care Available Grades K-7

In order to better serve families with parents working away from home, ACS offers before and after school
care. Every family who desires to use this care must fill out the necessary paperwork before their
child can attend this program. K-7 child care hours are Monday through Friday 7:00-8:15 am and 3:00-
5:30 pm. This before and after school care is $65.00 per week for both AM and PM. Care is $30.00 per week
for just morning or $40.00 per week for afternoon (K-7™" grades). Before and after school Drop-In care per
child is $10.00 per hour (payable at the time of drop-in). This care expense is considered dependent care and
you should check with your tax advisor regarding the use of flexible spending account dollars to pay for these
expenses. All dependent care is due monthly on the same schedule as tuition payments.

Activity and Services Fee

Each year, ACS incurs costs for field trips, assignment notebooks, and the use of Info Direct reporting. The goal
is to keep the cost to a minimum and only charge one fee to cover all costs for the entire year. This fee is
included in your tuition costs and is non-refundable.



http://www.ameschristianschool.org/

